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BAILEY
(PUBLIC - 40' WIDE)

LOT AREA=

9,197± S.F.

STREET

#77

Now or Formerly

DEED BOOK 27124, 

INGRID & MOLIERE

PARCEL ID 1704525000

PAGE 443

LOCHARD

Now or Formerly

DEED BOOK 9367, PAGE 26

WILLIAM SINCLAIR CANTY, III

PARCEL ID 1704524000

PLAN IN BOOK 3451, PAGE 443

Now or Formerly

DEED BOOK 40020, PAGE 77

87 BAILEY STREET

PARCEL ID 1704526000

PLAN 663 OF 2006

CONDOMINIUMS

Now or Formerly

DEED BOOK 62388, PAGE 6

MCP/JMC DOTROS LLC

PARCEL ID 1704530000

PLAN IN BOOK 1008, PAGE 212
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PLS.MASS@GMAIL.COM

PROFESSIONAL

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

PLOT PLAN

#77 BAILEY STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

CALC BY: DGM

DANIEL MACISAAC

18 FAIRVIEW ROAD

CANTON, MA 02021

(617) 642-7065

LAND SURVEYOR

DATE: MARCH 6, 2025
SCALE: 1"=20'
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Michelle Wu

Mayor

Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

1010 Massachusetts Avenue  Boston, MA 02118  Telephone: (617) 635-5300

Marc A. Joseph

Inspector of Buildings
ZONING CODE REFUSAL

04/28/2025MATTHEW MUELLER

53H HARVARD ST #1

BOSTON, MA 02121

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:

Zoning Subdistrict:

Appl. #:

Date Filed:

Purpose:

77  BAILEY ST   DORCHESTER, MA 02124

17

Dorchester Neighborhood

2F-5000

ERT1605980

May 24, 2024

Bldg 1 of 2. Erect a 3-Story multifamily building with six (6) units. Building will have front & rear 

decks and rear parking spots. We are building two separate (6) unit buildings on the same lot; see 

ERT1609270 for second building at 79 Bailey St. Demolition of existing building to be filed under a 

separate permit. [ePlan] Erect a 3-Story; building with (6) 2bed and 2bath units; Building will have a 

front decks, common roof deck and 6 rear parking ; Erect a 4-Story (3 1/2 per Zoning)

Violation Violation Description Violation Comments

Art. 65 Sec. 41 Off street parking requirements

Art. 65 Sec. 65-41.5 Parking Size & Maneuverability

Article 65, Section 42.13 Two or More Dwellings on Same 

Lot

Article 65, Section 42.2 Conformity w Ex Bldg Alignment

Article 65, Section 8 Use Regulations Multifamily Dwelling - Forbidden

Article 65, Section 9 * Lot Area Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 * ** Lot Width Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 * *** Lot Frontage Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 ** Floor Area Ratio Excessive

Article 65, Section 9 ** * Bldg Height Excessive (Stories)

Article 65, Section 9 *** * Side Yard Insufficient

Notes 1.-To be filed concurrently with ERT1609270.

2.-Pending a complete Building code review per IBC & 

780 CMR, upon submission of full construction 

documents.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN 

VIOLATION OF THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT:  CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:



Michelle Wu

Mayor

Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

1010 Massachusetts Avenue  Boston, MA 02118  Telephone: (617) 635-5300

Marc A. Joseph

Inspector of Buildings
ZONING CODE REFUSAL

04/28/2025MATTHEW MUELLER

53H HARVARD ST #1

BOSTON, MA 02121

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:

Zoning Subdistrict:

Appl. #:

Date Filed:

Purpose:

79  BAILEY ST   DORCHESTER, MA 02124

17

Dorchester Neighborhood

2F-5000

ERT1609270

June 04, 2024

Bldg 2 of 2. Erect a 3-Story multifamily building with six (6) units. Building will have front & rear 

decks and rear parking spots. We are building two separate (6) unit buildings on the same lot; see 

ERT1605980 for second building at 77 Bailey St. Demolition of existing building to be filed under a 

separate permit. [ePlan] Erect a 3-Story; building with (6) 2bed and 2bath units; Building will have a 

front decks, common roof deck and 6 rear parking , Erect a 4-Story (3 1/2 per Zoning)

Violation Violation Description Violation Comments

Art. 65 Sec. 41 Off street parking requirements

Art. 65 Sec. 65-41.5 Parking Size & Maneuverability

Art.65 Sec. 8 Use: Forbidden Multifamily Dwelling - Forbidden

Article 65, Section 42.13 Two or More Dwellings on Same 

Lot

Article 65, Section 42.2 Conformity w Ex Bldg Alignment

Article 65, Section 9 * Lot Area Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 * ** Lot Width Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 * *** Lot Frontage Insufficient

Article 65, Section 9 ** Floor Area Ratio Excessive

Article 65, Section 9 ** * Bldg Height Excessive (Stories)

Article 65, Section 9 *** * Side Yard Insufficient

Notes 1.-To be filed concurrently with ERT1605980.

2.-Pending a complete Building code review per IBC & 

780 CMR, upon submission of full construction 

documents.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN 

VIOLATION OF THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT:  CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:















Original Design on Dec 10, 2024

Revised Design on Feb 21, 2025

Second Revised Design on Mar 24, 2025




